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1.1 Networking

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ACS_Notify.lha
adt_AS225_1_1.1lha
ahi_sf 6_1b.lha
akit29g.lha
akit29m. lha
ALynx.lha
ALynx_AS225exe.lha
AMargqueel_43.1lha
AMarqueel_44.1lha
AMarqueel_46.1lha
AMHotList2_00.1lha

AMosaic
AMHot1listV1_50.1ha
AmiComSys.lha

.1lib
AmiComSys. lha

AMarquee.li
AmiComSys.lha

AmiComSysMUI. lha
AMarquee.
AmiComSysMUI. lha
AMarquee.
AmiCom_SysMUI. lha
AMarquee.lib
AmigaFaces.lha
AmigaFaces. lha
AmigaNOS_help.lha
amigauw4.lha
AmiMUD20.1lha
AmiMUD27.1lha
AmiMUD30b5. lha
AmiMUDPrefsl4.lha
for AmiM

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

help

Size Age Description

4K
33K
384K
545K
291K
277K
145K
135K
138K
210K
16K

14K
TTK

88K

36K

83K

95K

74K

27K
27K
9K
36K
187K
238K
246K
22K

5 NotifyArexx For AmicomSys
167+xAminet Download Tool 2.0 for
38xSpeak Freely for Amiga (AHI)
275xAmigaNOS networking package
216+xAmigaNOS support files for v
129xTextbased WWW browser

129xTextbased WWW browser (AS225

(AmiTCP/MLink)

(reg Users)

AS225

29m
v1.29

exe) v1.29

37«AmiTCP data broadcast library & server
31xAmiTCP data broadcast library & server
5 TCP Data broadcast system w/ARexx support!

132xBetter hierarchical hotlist support for

<_>

185xBetter hotlist control for Amiga Mosaic 1.2

19%V1.13 Personal Communicator.
28xV1.
38xV1.
13%V1.14c Personal Communicator
3 V1.15b Personal Communicator

19%V1.

13a Personal Communicator.

Needs AMarquee <

11 Broadcast/Messages Client. Needs <+

9 Broadcast/Messages Client for Internet <

(MUI) Needs <

(MUI) Needs <

Needs <«

160+Universal mail notifier for SMTP and UUCP
161l+Universal mail notifier for SMTP and UUCP
258xAmigaNOS help for people setting up

187«Multi-session on UNIX
65+xVersion 2.0 of THE Amiga MUD
44xVersion 2.7 of THE Amiga MUD

(Release 4)

Client.
Client.

18+«Version 3.0b5 of THE Amiga MUD Client.

43%xVersion

1.4 of the MUI Preferences editor <
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AmiPhonel_90.1lha comm/net 135K 85%AmiTCP based voice chat program
AmiPhonel_92.1lha comm/net 141K 79xAmiTCP based voice chat program

AmiPhoneMiami.lha comm/net 5K 54xMiami compatible installer for AmiPhone

AmiPOP115. lha comm/net 72K 161xAmiga POP3 Client V1.15

AmiPOP118.1lha comm/net 98K 120%Amiga POP3 Client V1.18

AmiPPP11.1lha comm/net 129K 85%A great PPP device with GUI vl.l1l

AmiPPP122u.lha comm/net 143K 80%A great PPP device with GUI 1.22u

amitcp2_x_gcc.lha comm/net 81K 155+%AmiTcp2.x Link Library for GCC (with source <>
)

AmiTrackl_41.1lha comm/net 77K  58xAmiTCP on-line Amiga registry system

Ami_HyTelnet.lha comm/net 82K 156+HyTelnet for the Amiga

AmSound. lha comm/net 36K 33%Easily play sounds with AmIRC and Kuang 11. ¢«
Versio

ANOSGW6.1zh comm/net 267K 213%V6 of Graham Walter’s AmigaNOS + Gopher <+
client

ANOS_2_9i.lha comm/net 384K 270+Amiga networking package

ANOS_Tools.lha comm/net 10K 212xAREXX Utilities for AmigaNOS to use with <
ELM and a

archiel4l.1lha comm/net 51K 125%Archie 1.4.1 for AmiTCP 4.1

ARemotel_00B. lha comm/net 38K 37+Control all your Amigas from 1 kbd & mouse

atn.lha comm/net 71K 282xAmiga Turbo Net Connect more than one Amiga

auxsupport.lzh comm/net 51K 282xMixed utilities to support remove AUX: <=
logins

axz25device.lzh comm/net 56K 143%SANA2 AX25 network driver for KISS TNCs

baudcheckb30.1lha comm/net 12K 184xBaudCheck - refer low baud calls to <«
appropriate po

bfsl_9.1lha comm/net 11K 136%A remotefilesystem for envoy

binkd_0_9_2bin.lha comm/net 54K 6 Binkley style fido mailer over tcp/ip.

ch2060_37_23.1ha comm/net 6K 163xSana-II-Device for the A2060

CheckMsg_10.1lha comm/net 3K 1l44x«Message viewer for ParNet/SerNet and other <
systems

ClockServerl102.lha comm/net 4K 160xClockServer 1.02. Set clock over nets.

cloneclock.lha comm/net 4K 128+Transfers time between two computers

cslip.lha comm/net 20K 267xadds cslip to 2.1/2.03 slip driver

cslip_sana2.lha comm/net 43K 156*SANA-II Cslip driver, derived from <+
Commodore’s exa

dannyloalpha5.lha comm/net 9K 93«Stats generator for AWS 2.0betab

Dannylog.lha comm/net 25K 90xStats generator for AWS 2.0betab

dannylo_a6.lha comm/net 18K 92%Stats generator for AWS 2.0betab

dialerdevicel7.lha comm/net 11K 139«Dialer.device 1.7 is an update to dialer_lb <«
.lha

dialer_1b.1lha comm/net 7K 180xDialer.device is an autodialer/login <=
program for a

Dialupl4.lha comm/net 160K 152+Dialup /w graphical user interface, vl.4

dialupVv3_01.1lha comm/net 34K 176+«PPP/SLIP dialer,BUGS fixed!New features!

DialupV3_03.1lha comm/net 35K 154%«PPP/SLIP dialer, final version (from me :-)

diskserial.lha comm/net 19K 32xSerial.device for diskport. V1.2

diskserial.lha comm/net 19K 33xSerial.device for diskport. Vl1.la

diskserial.lha comm/net 20K 22+Serial.device for diskport. V1.2a

dl.lha comm/net 40K 76+Download tool, especially good over low <
bandwidth,

dnet2_10_13.1ha comm/net 498K 156+complete installation set for DNet

DNetCGUI_101.1lha comm/net 27K 169xClassic DNet clients with GUI (bugfix)

DNetIRC.lha comm/net 88K 156+IRC intuition DNet client (dnetlib.o needed <

)
DNetIRCpic.1lzh comm/net 16K 265+«Demo picture of DNet IRC
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DNetSolaris.lzh
binaries.
dnet_device.lha
DNet_snfs_Sun4.lha
dnet_src.lha
DNET_TNA302bin.lha
DownloadInline.lha
drexxmail.lha
dshrexx1_01.1ha
scripts
dshterml_0.1lha
EasyTransfer20.lha
FingerInfolO.lha
FreedCl_08a_no.lha
FreedomCl_07a.lha
FreedomCl_08c.lha
FreedomCl_09%a.lha
FreeD_Spain055.1ha
FTPGadReq. lha
GadReqg. lha
grapevine.lha
GUItcp.lha
buttons. V1.1
hnet.lha
HTTPirLOG_v06b.lha
PirlAGA
http_log.lha
logfile
Ibrowse_anim. lha
ICounter.lha
T-Onlin
ICounter.lha
T-Onlin
idialll.lha
INetl_3.1lha
Inet_SDK_SASC.lha
Inform2.1lha
other P
internetsignup.lha
Internet—-acoun
IntrAdrGuide. lha
IPInf.lha
characteristics
IU_14_as225.1lha
iwanl_110.1ha
ListServBeta2.lha
localdev.lha
LogActs34.1lha
magicparnet.lha
Instal
magicparnet.lha
)
magplip37_3.1lha
magPLIP37_8.1lha
magPLIP37_8.1lha
magPLIP37_9B1l.1lha
ITI and M

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

175K

6K
9K
317K
116K
2K
48K
21K

75K
55K
2K
15K
115K
121K
166K
OK
2K
1K
269K
3K

88K
49K

3K

4K
11K

13K

53K
299K
196K
4K

29K

74K
3K

387K
7K
38K
6K
71K
97K

90K

62K
76K
76K
97K

190«DNet 2.40 for Solaris 2.3. Sources and <

156+xDevice for DNET sessions

268+DNET binary for Sun4

264«Sources for DNET

184+DNet 3.02 SAS/C 'Work-In-Progress’ AmiBin
144xD/1 Mosaic inlined pics with 2.04/2.1!
171xScript pack for DNET - release 3

215%DNET shell/rexx terminal with example <

234xDNet terminal shell
37«xEasy Transfer 2.0B
186+xFinger useful/interesting sites
14xNorwegian translation to FreedomC 1.08a
19+«Internet’s Connections Manager V1.07a
l4+xInternet’s Connections Manager V1.08c
2 Internet’s Connections Manager V1.09a
12xSpain Phone rates for FreeDoml.08a+
107+xArexx link for GadMGet & AmiFTP/DaFTP V2.10
153xAutomates FileRegs with Gadmget and DaFTP
154%VvV1.182 IRC client for TCP/IP or serial
104+Launches TCP & Related programs from <

92xSerial network. Version 1.0 (beta)
96+CERN/ASERVE HTTPD Logfile Analyzer by <+

145xHttplog.c - Parsing ncsa(cern) httpd <=

88+«IBrowse transfer animation
60xRatecounter for access to the Internet via

45xRatecounter for access to the Internet via

130+xTHE BEST...InternetDIALer Version 1.1 FULL
199%AS225r2 SMTP/NNTP utilities and more
90«I-Net 225/Surfer Developer’s Kit
165«Replacement for inform (starts commands on

34%x(0.9) Allows you to online-register <>

191*«Internet Adress book for use Term
29xGives information about IP address <

161%AS225r2 SMTP/NNTP utilities v1.4 INetUtils
142xSANA2 device for the BSC ISDN Card

46+«Amiga Mailing List Server Beta 2

40«Allows unlimited local ip addresses
183xUser configurable logon activities pfile
56+xBest ParNET-Package! MagicWB,CIA-Checker,EZ

89xBest Parbench/ParNet replacement v1.2 (MFC3
122%xSANA II parallel IP device driver

87+xSANA-II parallel port driver
20%«SANA-II parallel port driver

<_7

<_)

(_)

<_)

<_7

48xSANA-II parallel port driver for CIA, MFC- &
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magPLIP37_9B3.lha comm/net 157K 30xSANA-II parallel port driver for CIA, MFC- <

IT and M

Mailchk.lha comm/net 20K 410%Mail client for Dnet. V2.01

MailQueue372.1lha comm/net 9K 151«Monitor number of msgs in SMTPSpool

MiamiPT. lha comm/net 2K 52«Miami distribution for Portuguese ISPs

mlinkl132.1ha comm/net 123K 141xDirect internet access without SLIP

MonalisalOb.lha comm/net 190K 180«Full featured gateway between Fidonet<-> <
Usenet.

mshell _02.1lha comm/net 28K 204xremote shell for ParNet

mtalk0920.1lha comm/net 83K 263xDemo Multi-user teleconference chat prog

netfs053.1lha comm/net 22K 214xRemote filesystem between Amigas, using <
AmiTCP

NetGatl2a.lha comm/net 63K 90+Very configurable Fidonet<->UseNet/E-mail <+
gateway

NetGatl3.1lha comm/net 82K 65xVery configurable Fidonet<->UseNet/E-mail <
gateway

NetGtl3a.lha comm/net 83K 55+Very configurable Fidonet<->UseNet/E-mail <>
gateway

NetHandler. lha comm/net 104K 156«Network file system handler (NET:). V1.0

NetMenu.lha comm/net 109K 46+Easy way to launch your internet s/w

netmenull.lha comm/net 111K 43«Easy way to launch your internet s/w (v1.1l)

netmount.lha comm/net 15K 224xParNet mount utility for Workbench usage

NetPass.lha comm/net 1K 73xParnet chat program. Short and sweet.

NetPatch_V1_1.lha comm/net 3K 274xPatch for ParNet and SerNet

Netrisl_00B.lha comm/net 125K 32«+4-player Internet Tetris via AMarquee!

Netrisl_11B.lha comm/net 136K 30xInternet Tetris (important bug fix!)

Netrisl_14.lha comm/net 140K 12%4-Player Internet Tetris Game

netutils.lha comm/net 19K 249xPar/Sernet chat and command server

NGConfig.lha comm/net 83K 25«Version 1.1 of prefs editor for NetGate

NGMan. lha comm/net 14K 134xManage your Newsgroups with Regtools <
requesters

nntpget.lha comm/net 15K 153xUpdate to NNTP client for AS225

nntpget.lha comm/net 7K 189xNNTP client for AS225, polls server and <
makes a Ne

NNTPKick13.1lha comm/net 20K 111%NNTP news poster for AmigaNOS (KA9Q).

nntpput.lha comm/net 5K 160%NNTP posting client for AS225

NSPLibl_30.lha comm/net 32K 190+*supportlibrary for net-related software

ParBENCH31.1lha comm/net 123K 217+«CBM Installer kit w/ WB icon of ParNET

parnet.lha comm/net 83K 1ll2«+Parnet.device + source code

parnet2l.lha comm/net 9K 247xNew parnet.device, 20% faster, 0S2.x only <>
and 11k

parnet_list.lha comm/net 80K 156+Parnet mailing list archives

ParNFS. lha comm/net 77K 1ll12+Parnet filesystem 1.2

ParNFS. lha comm/net 74K 156+Parnet filesystem

parpcO04.1lha comm/net 196K 161«xParPC, for IBM clones, cut from the old <
parnet_com

PC2Am204.lha comm/net 22K 140%xPC<->Amiga SerNet (or TWIN)-like filesys

PC2AmFix.lha comm/net 3K 17xBugFix for PC2Am.Now U can LeaveOut icons

PepperWatch.lha comm/net 45K 46xSANA2 (ppp) users look here!

plip3811.1lha comm/net 5K 201xfast SANA-2 parallel port driver

plip3818.1ha comm/net 7K 132+«Plip.device 38.18

plip38src.lha comm/net 31K 185%SANA2 driver for internal parallel port

plip_3812src.lha comm/net 23K 140xPlip.device 38.12 - S2_DEVICEQUERY bug fix <>
over 38

pongll.lha comm/net 5K 117+«Network host monitor

PPP1_23.1lha comm/net 106K 169+xSANA-II PPP.device evaluation version

PPP1_23reg.lha comm/net 52K 169%SANA-II PPP.device registered version
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PPP1_30.1ha
PPP1_30reg.lha
PPP1_45.1ha
PPP1_45reg.lha
Pronetl10.lha
pronet2l.lha
pronet2l1f.lha
ProNET30.1lha
ProNET32. lha
PtPlay.lha
QAmiTrackl_81.1lha
QAmiTrackl_82.1lha
QSendFilel_00B.lha

library
RadarGlobe. lha
RemoteBoot.lha

network devic
RemoteLogin.lha
ReStarter.lha
ReStarterv2_1.1lha
RexxNet.lha
rfcl459.1lha
rfcl920.1ha
rfc_index.lha
rhslip38_9_030.1lha
rup.lha
s2meter37_6.1lha
Sabotl18.1lha

filesystems now.
samba_1_9_16p9.1lha
SANA2Meter. lha
SANA2Meter37_9.1lha
sana2_cslip.lha
sanamonll.lha
sanautil.lha
sernet24.lha

port
SetVoiceMail.lha
Sircle.lha
Sniffer.lha

GUTI)
Sniffer0_97.1lha
Snifferl_0.lha
SpakParNet_0_5.1lha

unfinished)
spar372.1lha

PARnet n
SpeakFreely.lha

Beta.

SpeakFreelyUPD. lha
spoolwatch.lha
SSH. lha
SysTime.lha
Talk.lha
telnet.lha
£1d3310.1lha
tnddevlp0.lha

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

111K
54K
105K
57K
38K
14K
106K
158K
172K
12K
73K
75K
18K

17K
15K

11K
13K
17K
98K
43K
26K
72K
54K
16K
88K
28K

1.3M
139K
79K
44K
5K
15K
23K

5K
14K
22K

9K
16K
212K

71K

648K

10K
70K
1.5M
85K
20K
6K
5K
64K

157«SANA-II PPP.device evaluation version
157+«SANA-II PPP.device evaluation version
96+«SANA-ITI PPP.device evaluation version
96xSANA-II PPP.device registered version
l161xParNet software replacement. V1.0
131xAmiga Network V2.1 UPDATE!

115xAmiga Network V2.1, FULL DIST!
72xNetwork System, Version 3.0.

50«Quick and easy network, Version 3.2.
53«MOD player, AWeb/browser support, vl1.2
32«0Online Amiga tracker, needs AMarquee.lib
31«0Online Amiga tracker, needs AMarquee.lib
30xFile-Send: like DCC, but uses amarquee. <

94+« IBrowse Replacement Transfer Anim
92+Utility to allow booting from parnet <=

156xAccess amiga remotely.

95+xRedials ppp/sana device upon hangup
65+Redials ppp/sana device upon a hangup
77+xPass ARexx Msgs Over AmiTCP/AS225 Network
45%RFC 1459 in AmigaGuide format.

53%xRFC 1920 in guide format
53«xRfc—index.text

166+«Sana2 (c)slip.device, 030 version
117«Remote uptime query

89«SANA-II network device statistics monitor
156«E-mail utility. Works with remote <=

62+«File/printer sharing with Win* machines
84+«SANA-II network device statistics monitor
87+«SANA-II network device statistics monitor
156xSANA2 (c)slip device

142+xUpdate to SANA-2 packet monitor

127+«SANA2 driver test/debugging utility
156xAllows 2 Amigas to be linked via serial <

79%GUI to set VoiceMail state for AmiPhone
3 Serlog IRC Log Extractor v1.0 beta
6 SANAII packet Debug/Trace Tool (ClassAct <

60«Sniffer Sana2 packet Debug/Tracer Tool
22xSANAII packet Debug/Trace Tool (ClassAct)
198«Complete parallel networking package ( ¢«

205%xA Sana-II compatible front-end device for <+
72+«Cross-platform internet chat. Unix/PC/Amiga <

71xGUI and doc update for SpeakFreely. v0.1lb
119+«Monitors news and mail spool FONTS FIXED
49%V1.2.13 SecureShell Amiga-port
156«Monitor local time on other systems.
156xAS225 complient Talk and Talk daemon.
156%AS225R2 telnet client

85+ Top—-level domain database
227+Telnet daemon for serial applications
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tnetguivl.lha
package

UpdateNextl_1.lha

setups V
uucp2smtp.lha
needs amit
UUhtml_091b.lha
Voyager.lha
VoyagerDK. lha
VoyagerFr.lha
VoyagerGer.lha
VoyagerIt.lha
VoyagerNo. lha
VoyagerSpa.lha
Voyager_Gr.lha
voyzmime_1_0.lha
vttxyam. lha
WEBMiZ06.1lha
WriteNews2.lha
Author
WWWCache.lha
html doc
WWWCache2.1lha
html d
XPasswd. lha
zombie. lha

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net
comm/net

comm/net

comm/net

comm/net
comm/net

105K

8K

11K

4K
276K
10K
16K
9K
12K
15K
10K
13K
1K
3K
11K
6K

7K

12K

12K
14K

77«GUI for use with fci/cu-amiga’s internet <

148«xUpdates the .next files for NNTP <-> UUCP <>

174%SMTP sender for UUCP spool mail jobs —-- <+

153«Corrects AMosaic saved UUencoded files
88+WWW-Browser, Netscape/HTML3-extensions
87+«Danish catalog for Voyager V1.0

88+French catalog for Voyager V1.0

87+xGerman catalogs for Voyager 1.0
87+«Italian catalog for Voyager V1.0

87xNorsk catalog for Voyager V1.0

86+Spanish catalog for Voyager V1.0

86+xGreek catalogs for Voyager

86«xVoyager ARexx script to use zmime for mail
88«Modified Mailto Script for Voyager
33xWEBMiZ Optmize’s HTML Scripts

121+xAMosaic Post/Follow up News & Mail to <

119+«Great Arexx script for caching images and <+
104xV2.1 of Arexx script for caching images and <

160+«Change both usergroup & multiuser passwd
136%A cgi-bin-based WWW-game
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